
INITIAL BUDGET

Thomas County Board of Education

Fiscal Year 2026

July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026

5/13/2025

Special Capital Debt 

General Revenue Projects Service Fiduciary

Totals Fund Funds Funds Funds Funds

Estimated Revenues:

Local Taxes 26,810,000$    18,910,000$  7,900,000$    

Other Local Sources 3,578,631        2,610,000      317,131$       550,000          100,000         1,500$       

State Sources 67,347,205      64,103,233    3,243,972      

Federal Sources 9,889,285        9,889,285      

Transfers from other funds 769,836           318,599         451,237          

Total Estimated Revenues 108,394,957$  85,623,233$  13,768,987$  1,001,237$     8,000,000$    1,500$       

Estimated Expenditures:

Instruction 60,722,369$    54,752,391$  5,669,978      300,000$        

Pupil Services 5,157,968        4,369,440      777,028         10,000            1,500$       

Instructional Support Services 5,779,320        5,067,939      701,381         10,000            

Educational Media 853,907           853,907         -                 

Federal Program Administration 124,588           124,588         

General Administration 932,213           806,034         124,179         2,000              

School Administration 4,901,512        4,790,137      101,375         10,000            

Business Services 858,062           855,562         -                 2,500              

Maintenance Services 7,325,607        6,841,884      28,723           455,000          

Pupil Transportation 5,962,413        5,112,073      150,340         700,000          

Central Support Services 1,404,030        1,404,030      -                 

School Nutrition 6,062,681        6,062,681      

Other Support Services 90,000             -                 90,000            

Construction 12,005,000      -                 12,005,000     

Debt Service 5,293,500        -                 5,293,500      

Transfer to Other Funds 769,836           769,836         -                 

Total Expenditures 118,243,006$  85,623,233$  13,740,273$  13,584,500$   5,293,500$    1,500$       

Excess of Rev. over (under) Expend. (9,848,049)$     -$               28,714$         (12,583,263)$ 2,706,500$    -$           

Estimated Fund Balance at July 1, 2025 45,052,385      21,000,000    2,129,534      18,500,000     3,400,000      22,851       

Estimated Fund Balance at June 30, 2026 35,204,336$    21,000,000$  2,158,248$    5,916,737$     6,106,500$    22,851$     


